#### 900352059 01/28/2016

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM370925 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

**RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900349199

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MiCasa Technologies LLC		08/25/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MiCasa Technologies LLC
Street Address:	30 Quarry Road
City:	Mill Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94941
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86659657	IQ
Serial Number:	86642703	CENTRIQ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-371-2600

**Email:** tm@skgf.com,ltittley@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3647.0000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Riva Talley
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Riva Talley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3647 - Certificate of Conversion August 20, 2015#page1.tif source=3647 - Certificate of Conversion August 20, 2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900352059 REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0118

## Delaware

page 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MICASA TECHNOLOGIES

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MICASA

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "CENTRIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 5:25

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5807789 8100V

151199305

You may verify this certificate enline at corp. delemers. gov/authver. shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 2675184

DATE: 08-25-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0119

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:28 FM 08/20/2015 FILED 05:25 PM 08/20/2015 SRV 151199305 - 5807789 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

######################################	California				
					••
2) The jurisdiction	immediately prior t	o filing this Centif	icate is:		
***************************************	<u>California</u>				
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		······································	· ·
3) The date the Lim	ited Liability Com	oany first formed i	S:	· :	
YOURERUMAN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	<u>January 15, 2015</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
		:		***************************************	OAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA
) The name of the	Limited Lishiliro C	mana inamalia.	t		
		anthonia mmiccisi	bly prior to f	iling this Ce	mificate is:
20000	Micasa Technolo	nian TTO			
		\$53 \$535 3.1 \$2.4 C.			
		<u> </u>	***************************************		·····
i) The name of the t			***************************************		······
The name of the (			ate of Incorp	oration is:	······00000000000000000000000000000000
The name of the (	Corporation as set f	orth in the Certific	ate of Incorp	omtion is:	
The name of the (		orth in the Certific	ate of Incorp	oration is:	
) The name of the (	Corporation as set f	orth in the Certific	ate of Incorp	omtion is:	
	Corporation as set f	orth in the Certific		***************************************	•
V WITNESS WHE	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific			behalf of ti
v WITNESS WHE	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific			behalf of th
VITNESS WHE	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific			behelf of the
VITNESS WHE	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific gy. Inc. Igned being duly y has executed t	authorized his Certifica	to sign on tte on the	behalf of th
VITNESS WHE	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific gy. Inc.  Igned being duly I has executed to	authorized his Certifica	to sign on the	bchelf of the
VITNESS WHE	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific gy. Inc.  Igned being duly I has executed to	authorized his Certifica	to sign on the	behalf of the
v WITNESS WHE	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific gy. Inc. Igned being duly y has executed t	authorized his Certifica	to sign on the	behelf of the
)The name of the ( N WITNESS WHE onverting Limited 以外公分 <sub>)</sub> 2015	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific  gy. Inc.  Ilgned being duly y has executed to  MICASA TEX a California li	authorized his Certifica	to sign on the	behalf of t
v WITNESS WHE	Corporation as set f <u>Centriq Technolo</u> REOF, the unders Liability Compan	orth in the Certific gy. Inc.  Igned being duly I has executed to	authorized his Certifica  HNOLOGI mited liabilit	to sign on the	behalf of t

OHSUSA:761949201.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 01/04/2016